505305475 01/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5352255

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
			Name	Execution Date	
LEO CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LLC				09/11/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	LCH II, LLC				
Street Address:	1101 SKOKIE BLVD., SUITE 225				
City:	NORTHBROOK				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60062				
Property Type			Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
		1111	3627		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (519)		883-4935			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		519-5	597-8056		
•		•	ntformaldocs@blackberry.com		
•			CKBERRY LIMITED - KRISTA		
			UNIVERSITY AVENUE E.		
Address Line 4:		WAT	ERLOO, CANADA N2K 0A7		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			33335-US-DIV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTA LUFT			
SIGNATURE:			/krista luft/		
DATE SIGNED:			01/31/2019		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=3. 33335-US-DIV_	_2002-09	9-11_	Leo Capital to LCH II#page1.tif		
source=3. 33335-US-DIV_	_2002-09	9-11_	Leo Capital to LCH II#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Leo Capital Holdings, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, (hereinafter "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto LCH II, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed in Appendix A hereto, and to all reexaminations, reissues, divisional, extension, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutes thereof; and any foreign counterpart applications thereto.

ALL OF THE ASSETS CONVEYED HEREUNDER ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" AND "WHERE IS" BASIS, ONLY TO THE EXTENT OF ASSIGNOR'S RIGHTS THEREIN AND WITHOUT WARRANTIES OF AY KIND. ASSIGNOR DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, ORAL OR WRITTEN, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO ANY MATTER HEREUNDER, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES OF TITLE, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY AND NONINFRINGEMENT.

Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees to execute and deliver to Assignce any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignce for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This agreement is effective October 8, 2001, *nunc pro tunc*. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on <u>Sqrt. 11</u>, 2002.

Leo Capital Holdings, LLC.

By: Multim Name: MARA GLÉNNON 11. P.

APPENDIX A

1. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/412,119, filed October 5, 1999, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE PROVISION OF INFORMATION SIGNALS BASED UPON SPEECH RECOGNITION".

2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/412,202, filed October 5, 1999, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING AN INPUT SPEECH DURING PRESENTATION OF AN OUTPUT AUDIO SIGNAL".

3. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/412,699, filed October 5, 1999, entitled "SPEECH RECOGNITION TECHNIQUE BASED ON LOCAL INTERRUPT DETECTION".

4. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/780,916, filed February 9, 2001, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENCODING AND DECODING PAUSE INFORMATION".

5. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/861,354, filed May 18, 2001, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING BARGE-IN REQUESTS".

6. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/861,353, filed May 18, 2001, entitled "MULTI-FUNCTION, MULTI-STATE INPUT CONTROL DEVICE".

7. PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US00/27268, filed October 4, 2000 claiming priority from U.S. Patent Application No. 09/412,119, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE PROVISION OF INFORMATION SIGNALS BASED UPON SPEECH RECOGNITION".

8. PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US00/27307, filed October 4, 2000 claiming priority from U.S. Patent Application No. 09/412,202, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING AN INPUT SPEECH DURING PRESENTATION OF AN OUTPUT AUDIO SIGNAL".

9. PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US00/41069, filed October 4, 2000 claiming priority from U.S. Patent Application No. 09/412,699, entitled "SPEECH RECOGNITION TECHNIQUE BASED ON LOCAL INTERRUPT DETECTION".

10. PCT Patent Application Serial No. (TBD), filed February 11, 2002 claiming priority from U.S. Patent Application No. 09/780,916, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENCODING AND DECODING PAUSE INFORMATION".

RECORDED: 01/31/2019